

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER BURDWAN IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION No. I KANAINATSAL, PURBA BARDHAMAN. PIN-713103

Memo. No. 99 Dated-18.05.17

<u>1st Corrigendum Notice</u> NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 01 / S.D.O./B.I.Sub-Division No.I of 2017 - 18

Page No.	Existing as (List of works of Sl.No. 02)	To be read as (List of works of Sl.No. 02)
7 of 7	M/R to Dwarf bundh on the left bank of	M/R to Dwarf bundh on the right bank of JMMC in between
in the	JMMC in between ch. 865.00 to ch.867.00	ch. 856.00 to ch.867.00 under Burdwan Irrigation Sub-
N.I.T	under Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No-I of	Division No-I of Burdwan Irrigation Division during 2017-18.
	Burdwan Irrigation Division during 2017-18.	

The all other terms and conditions will be remaining unchanged.

SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER
BURDWAN IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION NO.I
KANAINATSAL, PURBA BARDHAMAN.

Memo. No.99/1(6) Dated. 18.05.17

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the:-

- 1. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Burdwan Irrigation Division, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 3. Office Notice Board, Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. I.
- 4. Sub Divisional Officer, Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. II
- 5. Sub Divisional Officer, Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. III
- 6. Sub Divisional Officer, Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No. IV

SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER
BURDWAN IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION NO-I
KANAINATSAL, PURBA BARDHAMAN